1. General description
The 74HC1G125; 74HCT1G125 is a high-speed, Si-gate CMOS device.
The 74HC1G125; 74HCT1G125 provides one non-inverting buffer/line driver with 3-state
output. The 3-state output is controlled by the output enable input (pin OE). A HIGH level
at pin OE causes the output to assume a high-impedance OFF-state.
The bus driver output currents are equal compared to the 74HC125 and 74HCT125.
2. Features
■ Wide supply voltage range from 2.0 V to 6.0 V

Σ(CL × VCC
2 × fo) = sum of the outputs.
4. Ordering information
5. Marking
74HCT1G125
tPHL,
tPLH
propagation delay A to Y VCC = 5 V; CL = 15 pF - 10 - ns
Ci input capacitance - 1.5 - pF
CPD power dissipation
capacitance
VI = GND to VCC − 1.5 V [1] - 27 - pF
Table 1: Quick reference data  …continued
GND = 0 V; Tamb = 25 °C; tr = tf ≤ 6.0 ns.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Table 2: Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC1G125
74HC1G125GW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP5 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 5 leads;
body width 1.25 mm
SOT353-1
74HC1G125GV −40 °C to +125 °C SC-74A plastic surface mounted package; 5 leads SOT753
74HCT1G125
74HCT1G125GW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP5 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 5 leads;
body width 1.25 mm
SOT353-1
74HCT1G125GV −40 °C to +125 °C SC-74A plastic surface mounted package; 5 leads SOT753
Table 3: Marking
Type number Marking code
74HC1G125GW HM
74HC1G125GV H25
74HCT1G125GW TM
74HCT1G125GV T25
74HC_HCT1G125_5 © Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2005. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 05 — 23 December 2005 3 of 16
Philips Semiconductors 74HC1G125; 74HCT1G125
Bus buffer/line driver; 3-state
6. Functional diagram
7. Pinning information
7.1 Pinning